OP \$290.00 5254091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM846460

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|-----------------------|
|------------------|-----------------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. | | 10/13/2023 | BANK: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GRAHAM CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 20 Florence Avenue | |
| City: | Batavia | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 14020 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 5254091 | ENERGY STEEL A GRAHAM COMPANY EXCLUSIVEL | |
| Registration Number: | 2113725 | GRAHAM | |
| Registration Number: | 3339668 | G GRAHAM ENGINEERING ANSWERS | |
| Registration Number: | 2171065 | GRAHAM PRECISION PUMPS | |
| Registration Number: | 2171070 | GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT TRANSFER | |
| Registration Number: | 2704853 | HELIFLOW | |
| Registration Number: | 0669905 | MICROMIX | |
| Registration Number: | 2375893 | SEALCOOL | |
| Registration Number: | 2626331 | VACADEMICS | |
| Registration Number: | 2296884 | VACWORKS | |
| Serial Number: | 88709107 | VACWORKSII | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7168564000

Email: NKRAMER@HODGSONRUSS.COM

Correspondent Name: NICOLE KRAMER
Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP
Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008229 FRAME: 0869

900807222

| Address Line 4: BUF | BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 100269.00000 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nicole I. kramer | |
| SIGNATURE: | /nicole I kramer/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/17/2023 | |

Total Attachments: 5

source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest TM - Graham(Executed)#page1.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest TM - Graham(Executed)#page2.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest TM - Graham(Executed)#page3.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest TM - Graham(Executed)#page4.tif source=IP Termination and Release of Security Interest TM - Graham(Executed)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of October 13, 2023 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by Bank of America, N.A. ("<u>Bank</u>") in favor of Graham Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Pledgor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (Multiple Use) dated as of June 1, 2021 ("<u>Security Agreement</u>") by and among the Pledgor, Bank, and others party thereto and the Security Agreement (Trademarks and Service Marks) dated as of June 1, 2021 ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by and among the Pledgor and Bank, Pledgor granted to the Bank a security interest in all its rights, title and interest in and to all Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Pledgor executed and delivered to Bank the Notice of Security Interest recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on June 3, 2021 at Reel 7315 Frame 0310 ("<u>Notice</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank and Pledgor agree as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement, or Notice.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. Bank, without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the security interest in all its rights, title and interest in and to all Collateral, including, but not limited to, the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement, or Notice; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Pledgor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Choice of Law. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

13351483v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Bank:

Bank of America, N.A.

By:

Name: Christopher J. Terrell Title: Senior Vice President

13351483v2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK FILES STATUS SHEET

1. Registered Trademarks

| Trademark | Registration | Registrations | Jarisdiction |
|--|----------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|
| 12/73 922N CANA | Numsber 736590 | Date Converses | Baccius |
| HELIFLOW HELIFLOW | 730030 TMA 859330 | 12/01/2003 05/22/1970 | Canada |
| 444444444444444444444444444444444444444 | TMA160351 | 85/22/1970 | Canada |
| MICROMEX ORAHAM ENGINEFESSO | | 05/28/2009 | LASSESSE China |
|) | 5288202 | , 4838769A5069 | X, in the |
| ANSWERS (and Design) (Ches. 97). | | | |
| GRAHAM ENGINEERENG | 3882305 | 02/14/2910 | Cities |
| AMSWERS (and Design) (Class 35): | | | |
| ₩ BRAHAM | | | |
| GRAHAM ENGINEERING | 5288303 | 09/28/2009 | Cšrins |
| AMSWERS (and Design) (Class 37): | | | -, |
| A.C. | | | |
| ⊘ GRAHAM | | | |
| GRAHAM ENCENEERING | 5288204 | 09/28/2009 | CSicras |
| ANSWERS (sad Design) (Class 40): | | | |
| @ GRAHAM | | | |
| GRAHAM ENGINEERING | 5288205 | 07/28/28/88 | Gene |
| ANSWERS (and Design) (Class #2): | | | |
| Allen. | | | |
| ₩ SRAHAM | | | |
| GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT | 5388296 | 04/21/2069 | China |
| TRANSFER (and Design) (Class | 2000000 | | |
| 03.7: | | | |
| _ | | | |
| _ araham | | | |
| Wassium and Heat Teoretics | | | |
| GRAHAM VACUEM AND REAT | 5882384 | 62/14/2019 | China |
| TRANSPER (and Design) (Cines | | | |
| 11); | | | |
| graham | | | |
| CT Viction: and Seas Transfer | | | |
| A The second sec | | ì | { |

13351483v2

| Tracemark | Registration | Registration | Jurudiction |
|--|---|--------------------|-------------|
| | Number | Date 09/28/2669 | Chares. |
| GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT | 5288307 | E08/128/1180-8 | Casse |
| TRANSFER (and Chrisps) (Class | | | |
| | | | |
| Graham Granem and best benefer | | | |
| GRAHAM VACIRIM AND HEAT | 5388398 | 69/28/2009 | Clans |
| TRANSFER (and Design) (Class | | * | *********** |
| 908: | | | |
| in i | | | |
| rentana | - | | |
| _aranam | | | |
| | | | |
| A recover and seem provide | | | |
| GRAHAM VACIRUM AND HEAT | 5288399 | 07/28/2009 | Chins |
| TRANSFER (and Design) (Class | | | |
| 42): | | | |
| Graham Commendation | | | |
| GVHY (Class 67) | 5288210 | 04/21/2809 | Chas |
| GVHT (Class III) | 5882574 | 11/28/2009 | China |
| GVHT (Class 37) | 5288211 | 10/21/2009 | Chios |
| GVHT (Class 40) | 5288186 | 09/28/2889 | Carra |
| GVHT (Class 42) | 5288187 | 07/28/2009 | Chênss |
| GRAHAM | 000486845 | 02/16/23880 | Successor |
| | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | Chaign |
| GRAHAM | 004596467 | 13/27/2006 | Europeaa |
| | 3 | | Shisa |
| (GRAHAM (suci Oraigo): | 8900486852 | (12/69/2000) | Europeaa |
| · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | | | Union |
| graham | | | |
| GRAHAM ENGINEERING | 003290275 | 08/23/2007 | European |
| ANSWERS (and Design): | 1 | | Descen |
| @ GRAHAM | | | |
| RELIFLOW | 977506 | 10/11/1978 | Germany |
| HELBLOW | 226805 | 61/08/2003 | kraisasš |
| GRAHAM | 1623807 | 98/07/2017 | India |

13351483v2

| tepsemark | Registrasius | Registration | Jarisdictisa |
|---|---|--------------------|--------------------|
| | Number | Date | |
| OXAHAM ENGINEERING | 1381910 | 10/24/2016 | Secia |
| ANSWERS (and Design): | | | |
| | | | |
| ⊘ GRAHAM | | | |
| See See See See See See See See See | | | |
| CRAHAM | 47973 | 05/14/2015 | Kayakhatan |
| GRAHAM ENGINEERING | 992940 | 67/17/2097 | Mexico |
| | 30,340,3455 | Ogs c ((kibir) | SERVICE |
| ANSWERS (and Design) (Class 67): | | | |
| | | | |
| M W. HIATAN | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| GRAHAM ENGINEERING | 1927234 | 62/28/2008 | Menico |
| ANSWESS (and Design) (Class 11): | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | (|
| OKAHAM ENGINEERING | 871079 | 91/30/2007 | Mexico |
| ANSWERS (and Design) (Class 17): | | | |
| - | | | |
| | | | |
| 100 miles | | | |
| | | | |
| GRAHAM ENGINEERING | 971089 | \$1/30/2807 | Mexico |
| ANSWERS (and Design) Class 40): | VIANOS | 3 | } |
| 1 server of mem lance areaffed, mostor, 10% | | | |
| - COA | | | |
| | | | } |
| from experimentation expenses; | | | |
| | | | |
| GRAHAM ENGISEERING | 971981 | 01/30/2007 | Messiva |
| ANSWEES (and Design) (Class 42): | | | |
| | | | |
| A THE LAND W | (| | |
| | | | |
| } | e de la companya de | | |
| HELIFLOW | 2320120 | 67/25/2003 | United |
| | | | Kingdon |
| ENERGY STEEL A GRAHAM | 5254093 | 08/02/2017 | United States |
| COMPANY EXCLUSIVELY | | | |
| NUCLEAR (and Design): | | į | |
| 75 | | | |
| energy/steel | | } | |
| GRAHAM | 2113725 | 19/18/1997 | Language Person |
| (take takes | 5 88 50 180 | 1 > 9/4/00/1/3/3/7 | S company controls |

| Teademark | Registration | Negistration | Jurisdiction |
|------------------------|--------------|---------------------|----------------|
| | Aisasber | Date | |
| GRAHAM ENGINEERING | 3339668 | 11/28/2097 | Unisted States |
| ANSWERS (and Design): | | | |
| @ GRAHAM | | | |
| GRAHAM PRECISION PUMPS | 2178868 | 03/07/1998 | United States |
| GRAHAM VACUUM AND HEAT | 2178876 | 97/07/1998 | United States |
| TRANSFER | 1 | | |
| HELIFLOW | 2704853 | 04/08/2003 | United States |
| MICROMIX | 668965 | 11/18/1958 | United States |
| SSALCOOX. | 2375893 | 08/08/2000 | United States |
| VACADEMICS | 2626331 | 99/24/2002 | Linkten Steten |
| VACWORKS | 2296884 | 11/30/1999 | Unitled States |

Trademark Applications

| Trademark | Serial Number | Filing Bate Jurnidiction |
|-----------|------------------|----------------------------|
| VACWORKSR | 88/709197 | 11/27/2019 United States |

13351483v2

RECORDED: 10/17/2023